cash flows and the maturity profiles of financial assets and financial liabilities to manage its liquidity risk.

(e) Net fair values
The carrying amount of Trade and other receivables and other financial assets approximate their respective net fair
values due to the short term nature of these receivables.

The carrying amount of Trade and other payables and non interest-bearing liabilities approximate their respective net fair
values due to the short term nature of these payables.

(f) Sensitivity analysis
The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to interest rate risk. Had the
relevant variables, as illustrated in the tables, moved, with all other variables held constant, post tax loss and equity
would have been affected as shown. The analysis has been performed on the same basis for 2014 and 2015 and
represents management’s judgement of a reasonably possible movement. Management have assessed a 100 basis
point movement as being reasonably possible based on observation of historical movements of interest rates in the
preceding two years.

Consolidated

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk
30 June 2015 -1% +1%
 Net Loss

$
OCI

$
Net Loss

$
OCI

$
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 48,136 (481)  481 -
Other financial assets 44,077 (440)  440 -
 92,213 (921)  921 -

Consolidated

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk
30 June 2014 -1% +1%
 Net Loss

$
OCI

$
Net Loss

$
OCI

$
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 129,604 (1,269) - 1,269 -
Other financial assets  56,076 (561) - 561 -
 185,680 (1,830) - 1,830 -

Australasian Resources Limited and its Controlled Entities   2015 Annual Report
Financial Statements
 NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED

55

 CONSOLIDATED
 2015 2014
 $ $

27. COMMITMENTS

(a) Exploration commitments
Estimated expenditures at reporting date, committed to but not provided
for, including commitments to maintain rights of tenure to exploration
tenements, being lease rentals and minimum expenditure obligations:
Not later than one year 627,864 451,789
 627,864 451,789

(b) Remuneration commitments
Commitments for the payment of salaries and other remuneration under
long term employment contracts in existence at the reporting date but not
recognised as liabilities, payable:

Within one year 37,976 18,931
Total 37,976 18,931

As at 30 June 2015 there are no operating lease commitments.

28. INTEREST IN JOINTLY CONTROLLED ASSETS
The Group has an interest in a jointly controlled asset with Metals Australia Limited. Under the terms of the joint
venture agreement, the Group has a 70% interest in the jointly controlled asset, but is free carrying the 30% interest
of Metals Australia Limited through to bankable feasibility study. The Group’s interest in the jointly controlled asset
has been written down to zero as at 30 June 2015. The commitments disclosed below represent 100% of the
exploration commitments associated with the jointly controlled asset.